
Ganglion
Palmar Fasciectomy
        (Dupuytren’s)
Release Trigger finger
Skin Graft
Trigger Fingers
Ulnar Nerve

OPIOID REPLACEMENT THERAPY CLINIC

204-785-5561
Dr. Prabhath Avadhanula
Dr. Gurjit Bhangoo
Dr. Bruce Naherniak
Dr. Anil Pandey

PAIN CARE CLINIC

FAMILY PRACTICE ENDOSCOPY
Dr. Frederick Zeiler (Beausejour)               204-268-3363

PALLIATIVE CARE

A&P Repair
Colposcopy
Cone biopsy
Cystocele Repair
D&C
Endometrial Ablation
Hysterectomy-vaginal/
    total abdominal/
    laparoscopic
Hysteroscopy
Laparoscopic Oophorectomy

LEEP (Loop Electrosurgical
          Excision Procedure)
Rectocele Repair
Rectopexy
Suprapubic Bladder Suspension
Tubal Ligation

OBSTETRICS
C-Section
Epimorph
Epidural Program

Selkirk Regional Health Centre Services 120 Easton Drive, Selkirk
Ph: 204-482-5800

All Major Bowel Surgeries
Amputations
Breast Biopsy
Excisions
Fistulotomy/Fistulectomy
Hemorrhoidectomy
Hernia Repair/Open/Lap

Lap/Open Appendectomy
Lap/Open Cholecystectomy
Lateral Sphincterotomy
Lumpectomy/Mastectomy
Port-a-cath
Wedge Resection Gastric Tumors

ENDOSCOPY
Colonoscopy
EGD
PEG Tube Insertions
Proctoscopy/Endoscopy
Sigmoidoscopy

ANESTHETISTS
Dr. Tyler Bullen
Dr. Nozahy Elbardisy
Dr. James Lytwyn
Dr. Colin McFee
Dr. Quyen Nguyen

GENERAL SURGERY

GYNECOLOGY

Benign & Malignant Skin Lesions
Blepharoplasty
Carpal Tunnel Release
Carpal Tunnel Syndrome
Decompression
Ganglionectomy

PLASTIC SURGERY

204-788-5767
PLASTIC SURGEON
Dr. Ben Ali

FAMILY PRACTICE - OBSTETRICS*

CAST & SMALL INJURY CLINIC: Dr. Hossein Kashefi   204-788-5767

Lithotripsy
Nephrectomy (radical & partial)*
Orchiectomy
Percutaneous Renal Surgery*
Primary Bladder Repairs
Radical Retropubic
      Prostatectomy (open)*
Reimplantation of Ureters
Scrotal Surgery (hydrocele,
     spermatocele, varicocele)
Trans Rectal Ultrasound

UROLOGISTS
Dr. Tad Kroczak
Dr. Dave Maharajh

UROLOGY
Bilateral Pelvic Lymphadenectomy
Biopsy of Prostate
Circumcision
Cystectomy and Illeal Conduit
Cystoscopy
Extra-corporeal Shockwave
Laparoscopic Surgery
               -Adrenalectomy
               -Nephrectomy*
               -Partial Nephrectomy*
               -Pyeloplasty

Trans Urethral and Bladder
       Surgery (TURP, TURBT,
       cystolitholapaxy)
Ureteroscopy & Laser Lithotripsy
Vasectomy**
*Consult available in Selkirk;
procedure performed in Winnipeg
only
**Procedure offered by Dr. Kroczak
only

204-925-9780
204-831-9525

INTERNAL MEDICINE - CARDIOLOGY
General Cardiology (CAD, HF, A-Fib), Hypertension, Dyslipidemia,
NAFLD 
Dr. Jonathan Gabor P: 204-594-2100

F: 204-594-2101

P: 204-482-2010
F: 204-482-2009

Additional specialties and scopes of practice/areas of responsibility for physicians in our region

COMMUNITY CANCERCARE PROGRAM

Do you have an area of specialty on which you can provide professional opinion to your colleagues?
Contact Lee Ann McCalder at lmccalder@ierha.ca to be added to this listing. Jan. 30, 2025

Dr. Manish Garg (Pinawa/Pine Falls)  204-753-2351

204-467-9707
204-785-7535

Dr. Kerr Graham
Dr. Donna Clark

CIVIL AVIATION MEDICAL EXAMINERS

DIAGNOSTICS IMAGING SERVICES 

CT, Fluoroscopy, MRI, Ultrasound, X-Ray, 

RAPID ACCESS TO ADDICTIONS MEDICINE

204-785-7513

204-785-7513
Dr. Michelle Matter
Dr. Chinyere Wachukwu

204-345-5555
204-886-2131
204-642-5152

Dr. Mich Bruneau (Lac du Bonnet)
Dr. Michael Loudon (Teulon)
Dr. S. V. Patel (Gimli)

204-785-7660
204-642-1618
204-785-7660
204-345-5550
204-642-1618
204-785-2550
204-642-5152
204-785-7660

Family physician in oncology:
Dr. Ian Alexander (Selkirk)
Dr. Sarah Blelloch (Gimli)
Dr. Jonathan Brown (Selkirk)
Dr. Mich Bruneau (Pinawa)
Dr. Kirstyn Humniski (Gimli)
Dr. R. B. Lindenschmidt Jr. (Selkirk)
Dr. S. V. Patel (Gimli)
Dr. Samantha Paradoski (Selkirk)

204-785-5550
204-482-1015
204-642-5152
204-444-5145
204-886-2131

Dr. Stephanee Bunkowsky
Dr. Cynthia Czajka-Fedirchuk
Dr. Andrea Fulmore (Gimli)
Dr. Jacqueline Hebert (Oakbank)
Dr. Ashton Hurley (Teulon)

GYNECOLOGY
Dr. Shahnaz Saba

P: 204-757-9073
F: 204-757-9074

204-785-5507
204-785-5507
204-482-5566

 204-940-5504

GENERAL SURGEONS
Dr. Anthony Anozie & Dr. Peter Cho

Dr. Nelson Governo
Dr. David Kinsley
Dr. Angela Schellenberg
Dr. Magdy Zaki

IERHA COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM  

Psychologists

204-785-7572

SITE MEDICAL LEADS (Phone numbers listed below)

Arborg and Teulon Hospitals:  Dr. Mike Loudon
Ashern and Eriksdale Hospitals:  Dr. Mike Loudon
Beausejour Hospital:  Dr. Joseph Partyka
Gimli Hospital:  Dr. Jonah Fulmore

204-886-2131
204-886-2131
204-268-4966
204-642-1618

Pinawa Hospital:  Dr. Mich Bruneau
Pine Falls Hospital:  Dr. George Gerges
Selkirk Regional Health Centre:  Dr. Tyler Bullen
Stonewall Hospital:  Dr. Funmilayo Olayemi

204-345-5555
204-367-2278
204-481-0817

204-467-5509

204-808-9898

Dr. Hammam Akil:

P: 204-482-4044          
P: 204-367-2278           
P: 204-739-2672 ext: 2 

Selkirk 
Pine Falls
Eriksdale

PEDIATRICS

Psychiatrist Consultants

204-785-7752

Dr. Brenna Henrikson
Dr. Jolene Kinley

Central Intake

F: 204-789-3163

F: 204-367-2525
F: 204-739-5527

CARDIOLOGY
EKG, Holter Monitoring, Stress Testing, Echocardiography
LABORATORY SERVICES
Chemistry, Hematology, Microbiology, Phlebotomy, Transfusion Medicine, Urinalysis

204-785-7421

Dr. Jennifer Preun
Dr. Parisa Shabani (Stonewall)
Dr. Margaret Speer
Dr. Phoebe Thiessen

204-482-1015
204-467-9707
204-785-5550
204-482-1015

*Providing prenatal care in the Interlake-Eastern Regional Health Authority with deliveries at
Selkirk Regional Health Centre


